NOTICE OF PRIVACY

In compliance with the provisions of the Federal Law on Protection of Personal Data Held by Private Parties (hereinafter "the Law"), we allow you to inform you of the following:

Avanza Solar (hereinafter "THE COMPANY"), will be responsible for the personal data provided by the natural persons to whom they correspond, (hereinafter "THE HOLDER").

The processing of the personal data of "THE HOLDER" that has been made available to THE COMPANY under any form or circumstance, may be carried out in accordance with these terms and conditions, so that from this moment it is understood that "EL HOLDER" gives his consent for such treatment.

The information of Personal Data and / or Sensitive Data, which is collected by THE COMPANY directly from "THE HOLDER" with his full consent, will have the use that in an enunciative but non-limiting way is described below: i) identify you, ii) locate iii) communicate, contact iv) send information, v) statistics, as well as its transmission to third parties by any means allowed by law. The use of Personal and / or Sensitive Data will be directly related to the relationship you have in your capacity as a customer, creditor and / or tenant.

It is the responsibility of "THE HOLDER" of the Personal Data, to ensure that the Data provided to THE COMPANY are truthful and complete, and is responsible for communicating to THE COMPANY any modification in them in order to comply with the obligation of Keep the information updated.

The temporality of the handling of the Personal Data of "THE HOLDER", will depend on the legal relationship that has been concluded with THE COMPANY, as well as the obligations required by current legislation and the competent authorities. In all cases the information will be kept only for a reasonable time.

The information that is delivered to THE COMPANY, will be duly protected, preserved and protected, with the appropriate technological and physical means so as to prevent its loss, misuse, alteration, unauthorized access and theft. Only those persons authorized by THE COMPANY, whether workers, service providers, or business partners, who have assumed the commitment to maintain the information under a strict order of confidentiality and security, will have access to the information.

In the event that the protected personal data is required by an authority of any kind, either by legal process, to respond to any claim or legal action, or to protect the rights of "THE COMPANY" or its customers and the public; these data may be available to you within strict compliance with the Law.

The Holders of the information will have the right to request access, rectification, cancellation or opposition of their data, by written request addressed to

Avanza Solar to our email info@avanzasolar.mx

THE COMPANY will respond to the requests of "THE HOLDER" of the information, as long as it does not update any of the exceptions contained in the Law, and the applicant complies with the requirements contained in article 29 of the Law.

In the event that the sensitive data of "THE HOLDER" are transferred to any third party, except in the case that they are transferred to any authority by Ministry of Law or requirement, or on the occasion of compliance with the legal relationship concluded by "THE HOLDER" With THE COMPANY, you will be notified to "THE HOLDER" by any means, whether written, telephone, electronic, optical, sound, visual or any other that the technology allows now or in the future.

In the event that THE COMPANY requires to use your Personal Data and / or Sensitive Data for purposes other than those agreed or agreed under the legal relationship with "THE OWNER", "THE OWNER" will be notified in the form written, telephone, electronic, or by any optical, sound, visual or other means that the technology allows now or in the future and explaining the new uses that it intends to give to said information in order to obtain its authorization.

With this Privacy Notice, the Holders of the information are duly informed of the data that was collected from them and for what purposes, accepting the terms contained that were prepared in compliance with the Federal Law on Protection of Personal Data Held by the Individuals

THE COMPANY reserves the right to modify this policy to adapt it to legislative or jurisprudential developments as well as to industry or commerce practices. In such cases, they will be announced on the website www.groenmexico.com the changes introduced with reasonable anticipation of its implementation.

This Privacy Notice, as well as the general management of the Law made by THE COMPANY, is governed by the legislation in force and applicable in the United Mexican States, any dispute that arises due to its application must be aired before the Jurisdictional Bodies competent in the City of Guadalajara, Jalisco, Mexico